

Gangadev Rural Municipality Sandada, Rolpa Province No. 5, Nepal Invitation for Hids (IFB No: GRM-01/2076-077/NCB)

Date of second publication: 2076/10/19B.S.

With Reference to the earlier notice which was published on 2076/09/03 for sealed quotation (IFB NO: GRM- 01/2076-077/NCB) no any bidder submitted the bid till deadline of notice. Hence the re-bidding for the earlier notice is done for the second time for one week from the date of publication.

1)The Government of Nepal (GoN) has allocated fund from GoN towards the cost of steel parts of Truss bridge and intends to apply part of the fund to cover eligible payments under the Following ContractNo:GRM/NCB/ /01/2076-077 Bid is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.

2. Gangadev Rural Municipality Sandada ,Rolpa invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for supply of fabricated steel parts of Truss bridge under National Competitive Bidding procedures having key qualifications given in below table should participate in this bidding:

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of *Gangadev Rural Municipality Sandada, Rolpa ,9845570400*, or may visit gaunpalika website <a href="https://www.gangadevmun.gov.np">www.gangadevmun.gov.np</a>.

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Gangadev Rural Municipality Sandada, Rolpa by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 1000.00 (One Thousand) till 2076/10/25 B.S. Bidding Documents will be sent by post/courier services if Bidder wants to be sent, upon charges sent from bidder, However, the Employer will not be responsible for delay or non-delivery of the documents so sent.

## Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank; Global IME Bank ltd.	Name of Office: Gangadev Rural			
Sukidaha ,Branch	Municipality Sandada, Rolpa			
Dharautikhata no: s904010000002	Office Code no. 801055408			

5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Gangadev Rural Municipality Sandada, Rolpa by hand/courier on or before 12hrs on 2076/10/25 B.S. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hrs on 2076/10/26 B.S. at Gangadev Rural Municipality, Rolpa.

7. If the last date of purchasing /submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

S.N. 1	Description Of Works	Bid Doc Price	Bid Security
		and dansportation up to road nead of	NRs 1000

hiel Administrative Officer प्रमख प्रशासांकथ आवन्तु